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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz A A 1983 R M 1.41 1427 yes

SOUZA Alex Sandro A A 1976 R M 1.25 273 yes

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo A A 1984 L M 2.9999 275 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

CAN BRECHT Douglas A A 1955 L M 1.57 1796 yes

HEBERT Matthieu A A 1967 R M 1.11 1280 yes

ROUSELL Ryan A A 1997 L M 1.9 1672 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

FRA CITERNE Robert A A 1961 L M 1.13 111 yes

EL ASSINE Moez A A 1980 R M 1.26 81 yes

GIORGI ENZO A A 2000 R M 1.95 1678 yes

LEMOINE Ludovic A A 1986 R M 1.12 46 yes

NOBLE Romain A A 1980 L M 1.30 114 yes

  5 Participants (5 present)
 

GBR CAMPBELL-HILL Matthew A A 1979 R M 1.62 239 yes

GILLIVER Piers A A 1994 R M 1.4 354 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GER HAUPT Julius A A 2000 R M 1.33 1680 yes

SCHMIDT Maurice A A 1999 R M 1.10 1060 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios A A 1990 R M 1.6 1307 yes

PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos A A 1979 L M 1.22 124 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

HKG CHEONG Meng Chai A A 1977 R M 1.28 176 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN OSVATH Richard A A 1985 R M 1.1 146 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA GIORDAN Edoardo A A 1993 R M 1.3 1418 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

JPN KANO Shintaro A A 1985 R M 1.15 1331 yes

YASU Naoki A A 1977 R M 1.20 1451 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

KOR CHO Yeong Rae A A 1976 R M 1.42 338 yes

SIM Jae Hoon A A 1988 R M 1.27 1500 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 



World Cup

Sao Paulo (BRA)
22.05.2019 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Sabre male

Individual

Senior A

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Sonja Lange
Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1
25.05.2019 20:48

2 / 2

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

RUS DRONOV Viktor A A 1994 R M 1.8 1324 yes

NAGAEV Nikita A A 1993 R M 1.31 1700 yes

SHABUROV Maxim A A 1996 L M 1.5 407 yes

YUSUPOV Artur A A 1983 L M 1.81 147 yes

  4 Participants (4 present)
 

UKR DEMCHUK Andrii A A 1987 R M 1.2 56 yes

MANKO Artem A A 1998 R M 1.7 1474 yes

TSEDRYK Vadym A A 1989 R M 1.17 163 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

13 Nations, 31 Participants (31 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 001 296.0 HUN OSVATH Richard M yes

2. 1 002 257.0 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii M yes

3. 1 003 245.0 ITA GIORDAN Edoardo M yes

4. 1 004 217.0 GBR GILLIVER Piers M yes

5. 1 005 210.0 RUS SHABUROV Maxim M yes

6. 1 006 168.0 GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios M yes

7. 1 007 158.0 UKR MANKO Artem M yes

8. 1 008 133.0 RUS DRONOV Viktor M yes

9. 1 009 117.0 CAN ROUSELL Ryan M yes

10. 1 010 117.0 GER SCHMIDT Maurice M yes

11. 1 011 110.0 CAN HEBERT Matthieu M yes

12. 1 012 107.0 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic M yes

13. 1 013 107.0 FRA CITERNE Robert M yes

14. 1 015 93.0 JPN KANO Shintaro M yes

15. 1 017 86.0 UKR TSEDRYK Vadym M yes

16. 1 020 80.0 JPN YASU Naoki M yes

17. 1 022 73.0 GRE PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos M yes

18. 1 025 68.0 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro M yes

19. 1 026 64.0 FRA EL ASSINE Moez M yes

20. 1 027 63.0 KOR SIM Jae Hoon M yes

21. 1 028 60.0 HKG CHEONG Meng Chai M yes

22. 1 030 56.0 FRA NOBLE Romain M yes

23. 1 031 52.0 RUS NAGAEV Nikita M yes

24. 1 033 40.0 GER HAUPT Julius M yes

25. 1 041 30.0 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz M yes

26. 1 042 30.0 KOR CHO Yeong Rae M yes

27. 1 057 16.0 CAN BRECHT Douglas M yes

28. 1 062 12.0 GBR CAMPBELL-HILL Matthew M yes

29. 1 081 2.0 RUS YUSUPOV Artur M yes

30. 1 095 0.0 FRA GIORGI ENZO M yes

T 9 000 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2019] IWAS Sabre male Senior
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Format

Participants 31 Participants

1 First round
22.05. 09:00

31 Participants
1 Pools 7 Pool size
4 Pools 6 Pool size

25 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
19.35% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
22.05. 12:00

Table of 32

25 Qualifiers

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2019] IWAS Sabre male Senior
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First round

Pool 1 09:00 | Piste 11 / 12

GOMES Eduardo, BRA , CRAMER Jacques, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SCHMIDT Maurice GER 1 V 1 V V V 4 21 15 0.800 6 2.
CHEONG Meng Chai HKG 2 3 1 3 V 2 1 14 23 0.200 -9 5.
OSVATH Richard HUN 3 V V V V V 5 25 5 1.000 20 1.
YUSUPOV Artur RUS 4 2 V 0 3 V 2 15 19 0.400 -4 3.
EL ASSINE Moez FRA 5 1 3 3 V 2 1 14 23 0.200 -9 5.
HEBERT Matthieu CAN 6 4 V 0 1 V 2 15 19 0.400 -4 3.

Pool 2 09:00 | Piste 13 / 14

KOUKOS Leonidas, GRE , LISPI Alessandro, ITA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
NAGAEV Nikita RUS 1 V V V 1 V 4 21 16 0.800 5 2.
ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
SIM Jae Hoon KOR 3 4 V V 2 V 3 21 14 0.600 7 3.
ROUSELL Ryan CAN 4 3 V 1 0 V 2 14 20 0.400 -6 4.
DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 5 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.
LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 6 3 V 2 4 1 1 15 20 0.200 -5 5.

Pool 3 09:00 | Piste 15 / 16

DOROSHYN Oleksandr, UKR , KISIEL Jaroslav, POL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SOUZA Alex Sandro BRA 1 2 1 4 1 1 0 9 25 0.000 -16 6.
CAMPBELL-HILL Matthew GBR 2 V 0 V 4 4 2 18 17 0.400 1 4.
GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 3 V V V V V 5 25 9 1.000 16 1.
HAUPT Julius GER 4 V 0 1 3 0 1 9 24 0.200 -15 5.
CITERNE Robert FRA 5 V V 4 V 2 3 21 18 0.600 3 3.
DRONOV Viktor RUS 6 V V 3 V V 4 23 12 0.800 11 2.

Pool 4 10:00 | Piste 15 / 16

KISIEL Jaroslav, POL , ABATTI Cesar Julio, ARG

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MANKO Artem UKR 1 V V 1 V 1 3 17 11 0.600 6 3.
BRECHT Douglas CAN 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 25 0.000 -21 6.
KANO Shintaro JPN 3 0 V 1 1 2 1 9 22 0.200 -13 5.
PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS
Gerasimos

GRE 4 V V V V 1 4 21 11 0.800 10 2.

NOBLE Romain FRA 5 0 V V 3 2 2 15 16 0.400 -1 4.
GILLIVER Piers GBR 6 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.
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Pool 5 10:00 | Piste 13 / 14

LA ROSA Massimo, ITA , GRUNDY Sean, GBR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GIORGI ENZO FRA 1 0 4 V 0 3 0 1 12 29 0.167 -17 6.
TSEDRYK Vadym UKR 2 V V 4 V V 4 4 28 18 0.667 10 3.
CHO Yeong Rae KOR 3 V 2 V 1 2 1 2 16 24 0.333 -8 5.
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz BRA 4 4 V 0 0 1 0 1 10 29 0.167 -19 7.
SHABUROV Maxim RUS 5 V 4 V V V V 5 29 12 0.833 17 1.
YASU Naoki JPN 6 V 2 V V 2 2 3 21 21 0.500 0 4.
NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE 7 V V V V 4 V 5 29 12 0.833 17 1.



World Cup

Sao Paulo (BRA)
22.05.2019 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Sabre male

Individual

Senior A

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Sonja Lange
Document ID: FE_FIE_0008
25.05.2019 20:48

1 / 1

First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 HUN OSVATH Richard 5 5 25 5 1.000 20 Q

2 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

2 GBR GILLIVER Piers 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

4 ITA GIORDAN Edoardo 5 5 25 9 1.000 16 Q

5 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 5 6 29 12 0.833 17 Q

5 GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios 5 6 29 12 0.833 17 Q

7 RUS DRONOV Viktor 4 5 23 12 0.800 11 Q

8 GRE PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos 4 5 21 11 0.800 10 Q

9 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 4 5 21 15 0.800 6 Q

10 RUS NAGAEV Nikita 4 5 21 16 0.800 5 Q

11 UKR TSEDRYK Vadym 4 6 28 18 0.667 10 Q

12 KOR SIM Jae Hoon 3 5 21 14 0.600 7 Q

13 UKR MANKO Artem 3 5 17 11 0.600 6 Q

14 FRA CITERNE Robert 3 5 21 18 0.600 3 Q

15 JPN YASU Naoki 3 6 21 21 0.500 0 Q

16 GBR CAMPBELL-HILL Matthew 2 5 18 17 0.400 1 Q

17 FRA NOBLE Romain 2 5 15 16 0.400 -1 Q

18 CAN HEBERT Matthieu 2 5 15 19 0.400 -4 Q

18 RUS YUSUPOV Artur 2 5 15 19 0.400 -4 Q

20 CAN ROUSELL Ryan 2 5 14 20 0.400 -6 Q

21 KOR CHO Yeong Rae 2 6 16 24 0.333 -8 Q

22 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 1 5 15 20 0.200 -5 Q

23 FRA EL ASSINE Moez 1 5 14 23 0.200 -9 Q

23 HKG CHEONG Meng Chai 1 5 14 23 0.200 -9 Q

25 JPN KANO Shintaro 1 5 9 22 0.200 -13 Q

26 GER HAUPT Julius 1 5 9 24 0.200 -15 E

27 FRA GIORGI ENZO 1 6 12 29 0.167 -17 E

28 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 1 6 10 29 0.167 -19 E

29 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 0 5 9 25 0.000 -16 E

30 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 E

31 CAN BRECHT Douglas 0 5 4 25 0.000 -21 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 HUN OSVATH Richard 5 5 25 5 1.000 20

2 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

3 GBR GILLIVER Piers 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 T2

4 ITA GIORDAN Edoardo 5 5 25 9 1.000 16

5 GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios 5 6 29 12 0.833 17

6 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 5 6 29 12 0.833 17 T5

7 RUS DRONOV Viktor 4 5 23 12 0.800 11

8 GRE PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos 4 5 21 11 0.800 10

9 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 4 5 21 15 0.800 6

10 RUS NAGAEV Nikita 4 5 21 16 0.800 5

11 UKR TSEDRYK Vadym 4 6 28 18 0.667 10

12 KOR SIM Jae Hoon 3 5 21 14 0.600 7

13 UKR MANKO Artem 3 5 17 11 0.600 6

14 FRA CITERNE Robert 3 5 21 18 0.600 3

15 JPN YASU Naoki 3 6 21 21 0.500 0

16 GBR CAMPBELL-HILL Matthew 2 5 18 17 0.400 1

17 FRA NOBLE Romain 2 5 15 16 0.400 -1

18 CAN HEBERT Matthieu 2 5 15 19 0.400 -4

19 RUS YUSUPOV Artur 2 5 15 19 0.400 -4 T18

20 CAN ROUSELL Ryan 2 5 14 20 0.400 -6

21 KOR CHO Yeong Rae 2 6 16 24 0.333 -8

22 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 1 5 15 20 0.200 -5

23 FRA EL ASSINE Moez 1 5 14 23 0.200 -9

24 HKG CHEONG Meng Chai 1 5 14 23 0.200 -9 T23

25 JPN KANO Shintaro 1 5 9 22 0.200 -13
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 OSVATH Richard HUN  

32 *** bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Wed 12:00

17 NOBLE Romain FRA   V

16 CAMPBELL-HILL Matthew GBR   9

  R: SALARIS Rossella (ITA)

  Piste 3 Wed 12:15

9 SCHMIDT Maurice GER   V

24 CHEONG Meng Chai HKG   5

  R: SALARIS Rossella (ITA)

  Piste 8 Wed 12:30

25 KANO Shintaro JPN   6

8
PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS
Gerasimos GRE   V

  R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

 

5 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE  

28 *** bye ***  

 

  Piste 4 Wed 12:00

21 CHO Yeong Rae KOR   10

12 SIM Jae Hoon KOR   V

  R: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL)

  Piste 4 Wed 12:15

13 MANKO Artem UKR   V

20 ROUSELL Ryan CAN   11

  R: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL)

 

29 *** bye ***  

4 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA  

 

Piste 3 Wed 12:45

OSVATH Richard HUN   V

NOBLE Romain (17) FRA   5

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

Piste 3 Wed 13:00

SCHMIDT Maurice GER   V

PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS
Gerasimos GRE   12

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

Piste 4 Wed 12:45

NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE   12

SIM Jae Hoon KOR   V

R: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL)

Piste 4 Wed 13:00

MANKO Artem UKR   6

GIORDAN Edoardo ITA   V

R: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL)

Piste 1 Wed 13:45

OSVATH Richard HUN   V

SCHMIDT Maurice (9) GER   10

R: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL) / V: KOUKOS Leonidas (GRE)

Piste 1 Wed 14:10

SIM Jae Hoon (12) KOR   5

GIORDAN Edoardo ITA   V

R: KOUKOS Leonidas (GRE) / V: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 GILLIVER Piers GBR  

30 *** bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Wed 12:00

19 YUSUPOV Artur RUS   12

14 CITERNE Robert FRA   V

  R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

  Piste 7 Wed 12:15

11 TSEDRYK Vadym UKR   V

22 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA   13

  R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

 

27 *** bye ***  

6 SHABUROV Maxim RUS  

 

 

7 DRONOV Viktor RUS  

26 *** bye ***  

 

  Piste 8 Wed 12:00

23 EL ASSINE Moez FRA   9

10 NAGAEV Nikita RUS   V

  R: LA ROSA Massimo (ITA)

  Piste 8 Wed 12:15

15 YASU Naoki JPN   14

18 HEBERT Matthieu CAN   V

  R: LA ROSA Massimo (ITA)

 

31 *** bye ***  

2 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR  

 

Piste 7 Wed 12:45

GILLIVER Piers GBR   V

CITERNE Robert FRA   3

R: KOUKOS Leonidas (GRE)

Piste 7 Wed 13:00

TSEDRYK Vadym UKR   7

SHABUROV Maxim RUS   V

R: KOUKOS Leonidas (GRE)

Piste 8 Wed 12:45

DRONOV Viktor RUS   V

NAGAEV Nikita RUS   5

R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

Piste 8 Wed 13:00

HEBERT Matthieu (18) CAN   2

DEMCHUK Andrii UKR   V

R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

Piste 2 Wed 13:45

GILLIVER Piers GBR   V

SHABUROV Maxim RUS   12

R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA) / V: GOMES Eduardo (BRA)

Piste 2 Wed 14:10

DRONOV Viktor RUS   3

DEMCHUK Andrii UKR   V

R: GOMES Eduardo (BRA) / V: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Wed 14:45

1 OSVATH Richard HUN   V

4 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA   12

  R: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL) / V: GOMES Eduardo (BRA)

  Piste 2 Wed 14:45

3 GILLIVER Piers GBR   11

2 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR   V

  R: KOUKOS Leonidas (GRE)

Piste 2 Wed 18:00

OSVATH Richard HUN   V

DEMCHUK Andrii UKR   12

R: KISIEL Jaroslav (POL) / V: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 HUN OSVATH Richard 1985

2 UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 1987

3 ITA GIORDAN Edoardo 1993

3 GBR GILLIVER Piers 1994

Table of 8

5 RUS SHABUROV Maxim 1996

6 RUS DRONOV Viktor 1994

7 GER SCHMIDT Maurice 1999

8 KOR SIM Jae Hoon 1988

Table of 16

9 GRE NTOUNIS Vasileios 1990

10 GRE PYLARINOS-MARKANTONATOS Gerasimos 1979

11 RUS NAGAEV Nikita 1993

12 UKR TSEDRYK Vadym 1989

13 UKR MANKO Artem 1998

14 FRA CITERNE Robert 1961

15 FRA NOBLE Romain 1980

16 CAN HEBERT Matthieu 1967

Table of 32

17 JPN YASU Naoki 1977

18 GBR CAMPBELL-HILL Matthew 1979

19 RUS YUSUPOV Artur 1983

20 CAN ROUSELL Ryan 1997

21 KOR CHO Yeong Rae 1976

22 FRA LEMOINE Ludovic 1986

23 FRA EL ASSINE Moez 1980

23 HKG CHEONG Meng Chai 1977

25 JPN KANO Shintaro 1985

First round

26 GER HAUPT Julius 2000

27 FRA GIORGI ENZO 2000

28 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz 1983

29 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro 1976

30 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo 1984

31 CAN BRECHT Douglas 1955
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

ARG B B ABATTI Cesar Julio 1 1 0 0

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 1

B B B CRAMER Jacques 1 1 0 0

B B B FERRAZZI JUNIOR Ricardo 0 0 0

A A B GOMES Eduardo 1 1/1 0/1 2 2 0

B B MELIAN Abel 0 0 0

B MOREIRA Carlos 0 0 0

GBR B B B GRUNDY Sean 1 1 0 0

GER B B KHACHATRYAN Harutyun 0 0 0

GRE B B KOUKOS Leonidas 1 2 1/1 1 5 1 1

HUN A A B TAMAS Henriette 0 0 0

IRQ B AL-HUSSEINI Saad Mohammed 0 0 0

ITA A A B LA ROSA Massimo 1 2 3 0 0

B B B LISPI Alessandro 1 3 2 1/1 0/1 7 2 0

B B B SALARIS Rossella 2 2 0 0

POL B B B KISIEL Jaroslav 2 2 2 1/1 1 1 9 1 0

RUS B CHERVIAKOVA Elena 0 0 0

Ca B B OVSYANNIKOVA Ksenia 0 0 0

UKR A A B DOROSHYN Oleksandr 1 2 3 0 0

B B YANOVSKYY Oleksiy 0 0 0

USA A A B HARRIS Paul 0 0 0

21 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold HUN OSVATH Richard 1985

Silver UKR DEMCHUK Andrii 1987

Bronze GBR GILLIVER Piers 1994

Bronze ITA GIORDAN Edoardo 1993


